Council File #	
<b>Green Sheet #</b>	

## RESOLUTION CITY OF SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA

	Presented by	
1 2	Authorizing the Police Department to accept a gift from the Saint Paul Police K-9 Foundation.	
3	WHEREAS, the Saint Paul Police K-9 Foundation is a tax-exempt nonprofit corporation organized exclusively for educational and charitable purposes to provide financial support for the Saint Paul Police	
5	Canine Unit; and	
6		
	WHEREAS, the K-9 Foundation would like to donate veterinary expense for procedures not covered	
8 9	under the current University of Minnesota veterinarian contract for Canine Gilly in the amount of \$770.51; and	
10		
11	WHEREAS, the SPPD would like to accept these generous donations from the St. Paul Police K-9	
12	Foundation for which the public purpose is for public safety; and	
13		
	THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council accepts this generous donation and extend its sincere thanks to the Saint Paul Police K-9 Foundation.	
16	sincere thanks to the Saint I and I once it / I oundation.	
17		
	Requested by Department of: <b>POLICE</b>	
	By: Robert Thomasser	
	Assistant Chief of Police	
	1 10010 00010 011 01 1 011 0	